Sebastian Police Department
7725895233 1201 Main St, Sebastian, FL 32958

Media Blotter Report

Incident # Date
] 26-0450 03-08-2026
(] 26-0449 03-08-2026
] 26-0448 03-08-2026
[] 26-0446 03-08-2026
[] 26-0445 03-08-2026
1 26-0444 03-08-2026
[] 26-0443 03-08-2026
] 26-0442 03-08-2026
[] 26-0441 03-08-2026
[ 26-0440 03-07-2026
] 26-0439 03-07-2026
[ 26-0438 03-07-2026
] 26-0437 03-07-2026
[ 260436 03-06-2026
[] 26-0435 03-06-2026
] 26-0434 03-06-2026
] 26-0433 03-06-2026
] 26-0432 03-06-2026
] 26-0431 03-06-2026
[ 260430 03-06-2026

Monday, March 9, 2026

Time

21:47

19:59

17:15

15:43

13:39

12:24

10:47

09:37

00:32

22:56

16:41

11:59

09:51

23:31

17:46

16:22

13:02

10:20

09:34

01:17

Offense Code

Shoplifting

Deceased Person

Disturbance/fight

Found Property

Shoplifting

Suspicious Incident

Accident

Disturbance/fight

Hit and Run

DUI IMPAIRMENT

Lost Property

Disturbance/fight

Disturbance/fight

POSSESS CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE W/O
PRESCRIPTION

BAKER ACT

Criminal Mischief/vandalism

Destruction Of
Prop/donation

Trespassing

Harassment/threats

DRUGS-POSSESS-CNTRL
SUB WO PRESCR INCLDS
MARIJUANA

Location Status Code

2001 U S HIGHWAY 1
495 SEAGRASS

105 MARSH St - A
9621 U S HIGHWAY 1
957 SEBASTIAN Blvd
530 BARBER St

13075 U S HIGHWAY 1
13075 U S HIGHWAY 1
867 ROSELAND Rd
1000 U S HIGHWAY 1
1721 STARFISH LN
1405 INDIAN RIVER Dr

129 CRAWFORD DR

1809 U S HIGHWAY 1

Indian River Drive / Cleveland
Street

1201 MAIN St
1101 SEBASTIAN Bivd

510 SLOANE St

489 GEORGIA BLVD

Page 1 of 3




Incident #

26-0429

26-0428

26-0427

26-0426

26-0425

26-0424

o o o o o o o

26-0423

26-0422

26-0421

26-0420

26-0419

o o 0o o O

26-0418

] 26-0417

[

26-0416

O

26-0415

26-0413

26-0412

26-0410

26-0409

o o 0o o 0O

26-0408

] 26-0407

Date

03-05-2026

03-05-2026

03-05-2026

03-05-2026

03-05-2026

03-05-2026

03-04-2026

03-05-2026

03-05-2026

03-04-2026

03-04-2026

03-04-2026

03-04-2026

03-04-2026

03-04-2026

03-03-2026

03-03-2026

03-03-2026

03-03-2026

03-03-2026

03-02-2026

Monday, March 9, 2026

Time

20:14

20:54

16:14

16:00

15:21

13:54

16:47

08:41

00:13

22:28

17:37

17:59

12:48

06:59

01:37

17:38

16:04

14:39

09:52

07:29

21:01

Offense Code

Hit and Run

NO DRIVER LICENSE

Police Information

Police Information

Trespassing

Accident

CONTRACTOR PAYMENT
LT 1K DOL VIOL PERMIT
WORK

Fraud

OR AMMO BY CONVICTED
FLAFELON

Accident

Baker/Myers Act

BATTERY TOUCH OR
STRIKE DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE

DAMAGE PROP-CRIM
MISCH-OVER $200 UNDER
$1000 SUBSQ

Deceased Person

BURGL-OF UNOCCUPIED
DWELLING; UNARMED;
NO ASSLT/BA

Police Information

Police Information

Accident

Police Information

BATTERY TOUCH OR
STRIKE DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE

Lost Property

Location

971 SEBASTIAN BLVD - STE 2

695 SEBASTIAN Blvd

1229 SCHUMANN DR

Airport Drive West / Central
Airport Drive

1500 EAGLES Cir

Main Street / US Highway 1 N
(SR 5)

1191 BLOSSOM

833 BARBER St

957 SEBASTIAN Blvd

Fleming Street / Sebastian Blvd
W (CR512)

322 DEL MONTE Rd

312 SEBASTIAN CROSSINGS

322 DEL MONTE Rd

1201 MAIN St
322 DEL MONTE Rd
1451 SEBASTIAN BLVD

1201 MAIN St

108 SNOWY EGRET WAY

Status Code

Page 2 of 3



Incident #

26-0406

26-0405

26-0404

26-0403

26-0402

O o o o o 0O

26-0401

Date

03-02-2026

03-02-2026

03-02-2026

03-02-2026

03-02-2026

03-02-2026

Monday, March 9, 2026

Time

19:03

17:16

13:42

12:21

11:11

03:50

Offense Code

Missing Person/Juvenile

Police Information

Police Information

Police Information

Police Information

Police Information

Location

1485 BARBER St

1981 E LAKEVIEW DR

474 THOMAS St

673 BAYFRONT TER

1355 SCHUMANN Dr

1201 MAIN St

Status Code

Page 3 of 3





