

# Sebastian Police Department

7725895233 1201 Main St, Sebastian, FL 32958

## Media Blotter Report

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0450	03-08-2026	21:47	Shoplifting	2001 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0449	03-08-2026	19:59	Deceased Person	495 SEAGRASS	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0448	03-08-2026	17:15	Disturbance/fight	105 MARSH St - A	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0446	03-08-2026	15:43	Found Property	9621 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0445	03-08-2026	13:39	Shoplifting	957 SEBASTIAN Blvd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0444	03-08-2026	12:24	Suspicious Incident	530 BARBER St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0443	03-08-2026	10:47	Accident	13075 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0442	03-08-2026	09:37	Disturbance/fight	13075 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0441	03-08-2026	00:32	Hit and Run	867 ROSELAND Rd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0440	03-07-2026	22:56	DUI IMPAIRMENT	1000 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0439	03-07-2026	16:41	Lost Property	1721 STARFISH LN	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0438	03-07-2026	11:59	Disturbance/fight	1405 INDIAN RIVER Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0437	03-07-2026	09:51	Disturbance/fight	129 CRAWFORD DR	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0436	03-06-2026	23:31	POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION	1809 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0435	03-06-2026	17:46	BAKER ACT		
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0434	03-06-2026	16:22	Criminal Mischief/vandalism	Indian River Drive / Cleveland Street	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0433	03-06-2026	13:02	Destruction Of Prop/donation	1201 MAIN St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0432	03-06-2026	10:20	Trespassing	1101 SEBASTIAN Blvd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0431	03-06-2026	09:34	Harassment/threats	510 SLOANE St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0430	03-06-2026	01:17	DRUGS-POSSESS-CNTRL SUB WO PRESCR INCLDS MARIJUANA	489 GEORGIA BLVD	

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0429	03-05-2026	20:14	Hit and Run	971 SEBASTIAN BLVD - STE 2	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0428	03-05-2026	20:54	NO DRIVER LICENSE	695 SEBASTIAN Blvd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0427	03-05-2026	16:14	Police Information	1229 SCHUMANN DR	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0426	03-05-2026	16:00	Police Information	Airport Drive West / Central Airport Drive	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0425	03-05-2026	15:21	Trespassing	1500 EAGLES Cir	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0424	03-05-2026	13:54	Accident	Main Street / US Highway 1 N (SR 5)	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0423	03-04-2026	16:47	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT LT 1K DOL VIOL PERMIT WORK	1191 BLOSSOM	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0422	03-05-2026	08:41	Fraud	833 BARBER St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0421	03-05-2026	00:13	OR AMMO BY CONVICTED FLA FELON	957 SEBASTIAN Blvd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0420	03-04-2026	22:28	Accident	Fleming Street / Sebastian Blvd W (CR 512)	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0419	03-04-2026	17:37	Baker/Myers Act	[REDACTED]	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0418	03-04-2026	17:59	BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	[REDACTED]	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0417	03-04-2026	12:48	DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH-OVER \$200 UNDER \$1000 SUBSQ	322 DEL MONTE Rd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0416	03-04-2026	06:59	Deceased Person	312 SEBASTIAN CROSSINGS	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0415	03-04-2026	01:37	BURGL-OF UNOCCUPIED DWELLING; UNARMED; NO ASSLT/BA	322 DEL MONTE Rd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0413	03-03-2026	17:38	Police Information	1201 MAIN St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0412	03-03-2026	16:04	Police Information	322 DEL MONTE Rd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0410	03-03-2026	14:39	Accident	1451 SEBASTIAN BLVD	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0409	03-03-2026	09:52	Police Information	1201 MAIN St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0408	03-03-2026	07:29	BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	[REDACTED]	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0407	03-02-2026	21:01	Lost Property	108 SNOWY EGRET WAY	

<b>Incident #</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Offense Code</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Status Code</b>
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0406	03-02-2026	19:03	Missing Person/Juvenile	1485 BARBER St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0405	03-02-2026	17:16	Police Information	1981 E LAKEVIEW DR	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0404	03-02-2026	13:42	Police Information	474 THOMAS St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0403	03-02-2026	12:21	Police Information	673 BAYFRONT TER	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0402	03-02-2026	11:11	Police Information	1355 SCHUMANN Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0401	03-02-2026	03:50	Police Information	1201 MAIN St	